Jacksonville School District #117
516 Jordan Street
Jacksonville, Illinois 62650
Office: 217-243-9411
Fax: 217-243-6844

Steve Ptacek

Superintendent of Schools

Dana Kinley

Assistant Superintendent of Human Resources &Public Relations

October 8, 2014

Via Personal Pickup & Regular Mail
Mr. Kirk Million

27 Eleanor Lane

Jacksonville, Illinois 62650

RE:  FOLA Reguest of October 2, 2014

Dear Mr. Million:

This letter serves as a response to your request on October 2, 2014 for public records under the Freedom of
Information Act (5 ILCS 140/1 et. seq.) specifically in regard to the following;

¢ Total medical insurance premiums paid for all employees only for the last full school year.
o  Teacher salary tables for previous contract which is not on website

e DPay increase amounts in percentages since 2008 for teachers, custodians /maintenance, and bus drivers

Enclosed, please find the total medical insurance premiums paid for all employees for the last full school year. The
teacher salary table for the previous contract is now available on the website. District #117 does not have a document
with pay increase amounts in percentages since 2008 for teachers, custodians/maintenance, and bus drivers, however,
you may obtain the necessary figures from the website to calculate such amounts.

Thank you for your interest in Jacksonville School District #117. If I can be of further assistance to you, please let me
know.

Yours truly,

Dana F. Kinley
Freedom of Information Act Officer

Enclosures

www.jsd117.org



Bank

ILFND
ILFND
ILFND
ILFND
ILFND
ILFND
ILFND
ILFND
ILFND
ILFND
ILFND

Check nun Type
55094 R
56680 R
56980 R
57097 R
57579 R
57979 R
58342 R
58621 R
58942 R
59510 R
59681 R

Org Check date

O WO W O W W OO @Tm®

07/26/2013
11/25/2013
12/18/2013
01/22/2014
02/03/2014
03/06/2014
04/09/2014
05/07/2014
06/10/2014
07/31/2014
08/27/2014

Statement date Check amount Memo

09/30/2013
12/31/2013
12/31/2013
01/31/2014
02/28/2014
03/31/2014
04/30/2014
05/31/2014
06/30/2014

272,529.87 Sep-13
522,313.05 Oct & Nov 2013
269,191.68 Dec-13
281,731.93 Jan-14
277,603.27 Feb-14
277,539.34 Mar-14
275,334.31 Apr-14
278,055.63 May-14
279,129.20 Jun-14
275,060.10 Jul-14
276,222.70 Aug-14

3,284,711.08



