## **Jacksonville School District #117**

516 Jordan Street Jacksonville, Illinois 62650 Office: 217-243-9411

Fax: 217-243-6844



Steve Ptacek
Superintendent of Schools
Dana Kinley
Assistant Superintendent of Human Resources & Public Relations

October 8, 2014

Via Personal Pickup & Regular Mail Mr. Kirk Million 27 Eleanor Lane Jacksonville, Illinois 62650

RE: FOLA Request of October 2, 2014

Dear Mr. Million:

This letter serves as a response to your request on October 2, 2014 for public records under the Freedom of Information Act (5 ILCS 140/1 et. seq.) specifically in regard to the following:

- Total medical insurance premiums paid for all employees only for the last full school year.
- Teacher salary tables for previous contract which is not on website
- Pay increase amounts in percentages since 2008 for teachers, custodians/maintenance, and bus drivers

Enclosed, please find the total medical insurance premiums paid for all employees for the last full school year. The teacher salary table for the previous contract is now available on the website. District #117 does not have a document with pay increase amounts in percentages since 2008 for teachers, custodians/maintenance, and bus drivers, however, you may obtain the necessary figures from the website to calculate such amounts.

Thank you for your interest in Jacksonville School District #117. If I can be of further assistance to you, please let me know.

Yours truly,

Dana F. Kinley

Freedom of Information Act Officer

Enclosures

Bank	Check nun Type	Org	Check date	Statement date	Check amount	Memo
ILFND	55094 R	В	07/26/2013	09/30/2013	272,529.87	Sep-13
ILFND	56680 R	В	11/25/2013	12/31/2013	522,313.05	Oct & Nov 2013
ILFND	56980 R	В	12/18/2013	12/31/2013	269,191.68	Dec-13
ILFND	57097 R	В	01/22/2014	01/31/2014	281,731.93	Jan-14
ILFND	57579 R	В	02/03/2014	02/28/2014	277,603.27	Feb-14
ILFND	57979 R	В	03/06/2014	03/31/2014	277,539.34	Mar-14
ILFND	58342 R	В	04/09/2014	04/30/2014	275,334.31	Apr-14
ILFND	58621 R	В	05/07/2014	05/31/2014	278,055.63	May-14
ILFND	58942 R	В	06/10/2014	06/30/2014	279,129.20	Jun-14
ILFND	59510 R	В	07/31/2014		275,060.10	Jul-14
ILFND	59681 R	В	08/27/2014		276,222.70	Aug-14
					3,284,711.08	